

PPA NO. ____/2024

PADMA GOSWAMI VS. ESTATE OFFICER

31.05.2024

This is fresh Appeal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Appellant in person with the counsel Sh. Adesh Kumar.

Heard. File perused.

Notice of the Appeal be issued to the Respondent on filing of PF & RC, as well as, through Electronic Mode i.e. Email for 03.07.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 31.05.2024