

MCD APPL No. 07/2024
Asto Estate Vs. MCD

01.08.2025

Present : Ms. Saumya Pandey, counsel for the appellant
(through VC).
Ms. Shikha Meena, counsel for the respondent
(through VC).

1. Adjournment is requested by the counsel for the respondent submitting that she is unable to appear before the Court today as she has undergone a surgery recently. Not opposed.
2. Considered.
3. **Matter be listed for arguments on the appeal on 08.09.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 01.08.2025 (A)