

MCD APPL NO. 07/2024

ASTO ESTATE VS. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

07.11.2025

Present: Mr. Love Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the
Appellant, *through video conferencing*.

Ms. Shikha Meena, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent,
through video conferencing..

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Put up for purpose already fixed i.e. for arguments
on 09.01.2026.

(READER)
07.11.2025