

MCD Appl. No. 07/2024
Asto Estate Vs. MCD

09.01.2026

Present : Ms. Saumya and Mr. Love Gupta, counsel for the
appellant.

Ms. Shikha Meena, counsel for the respondent
(through VC).

1. Adjournment is jointly requested on behalf of both the sides.
2. Considered.
3. **Matter be listed for arguments on the appeal on 27.02.2026.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 09.01.2026 (PB)